Introduced by: Councilmember Schultz

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

Resolution 2014-5

Providing for an Appointment to the Emergency Preparedness Committee

- WHEREAS, the City Council established the Emergency Preparedness Committee to provide community input and assistance in the City's planning and preparations for emergencies; and
- WHEREAS, as amended by Ordinance 2006-6, the Committee is composed of appropriate senior City Staff selected by the City Manager, one member selected by the Takoma Park Volunteer Fire Department, one member selected by Washington Adventist Hospital, one member selected by the Montgomery County Office of Emergency Management and Homeland Security, and seven residents appointed by the Council; and
- WHEREAS, there is one resident member vacancy on the Committee; and
- WHEREAS, James F. Wolf has applied for appointment; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council has found Mr. Wolf to be a qualified candidate for appointment to the Emergency Preparedness Committee; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Wolf will be appointed to a short-term that will expire in six months or less; and
- WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 2.16, Article 1, of the Takoma Park Code, the Council may extend a short-term appointment to include the next full term for the Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND THAT James F. Wolf (Ward 1) is hereby appointed to serve on the Emergency Preparedness Committee with a term to expire on March 31, 2017.

Adopted this 27th day of January, 2014.

Attest:

Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk